
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:603
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
CHOLAN EXPRESS
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Cholan Express running between Tiruchirapalli and Chennai Egmore and vice versa in day time is having only reservation for berths and not for seats;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The composition of 6853/6854 Chennai Egmore-Tiruchchirappalli Express consists of First Air Conditioned (1A), 2-Tier Air-Conditioned Sleeper (2A), 3-Tier Air-Conditioned Sleeper (3A), Sleeper and General Class coaches. No reservation is done in General Class coaches for seats .
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